
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 
CONTRACT WITH COMMON PURPOSE FOR THE PROVISION 
OF RECOVERY RESIDENCE SERVICES FOR NEVADA 
COUNTY MEDI-CAL BENEFICIARIES TO INCREASE THE 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE FROM $194,400 TO $204,400 (AN 
INCREASE OF $10,000), AND REVISE EXHIBIT “B”, SCHEDULE 
OF CHARGES AND PAYMENTS TO REFLECT THE INCREASE 
IN THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE (RES 22-300, RES 23-126)  

 
 

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2022, per Resolution 22-300, the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors approved execution of the Professional Services Contract with Common Purpose to 
provide recovery residence services; subsequently amended on March 28, 2023 per Resolution 
23-126.  

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor provides education, treatment services, and Recovery 

Residences for persons affected by substance use disorders; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the contract price 

from $194,400 to $204,400 (an increase of $10,000), and amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of 
Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract amount.  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services 
Contract by and between County and Common Purpose pertaining to the provision of outpatient 
rehabilitative treatment services for the recovery and treatment of alcohol/drug dependency for 
the contract term of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in the maximum amount of $204,400 be 
and hereby is approved, and that the Chair is authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of 
the County. 

 
 


